
Office of Planning and Institutional Research  2018-2019 Drexel University Factbook

Undergraduate Course Size
Note: Fall courses are typically the basis for comparing and externally reporting class sizes. 

Fall course size

Count of classes
Average (mean) class size

Median class size

Count of classes by class size (% of total)

Classes < 10 students 482 20.1% 448 20.4% 410 19.7% 356 19.0% 303 16.2%

Classes 10 - 19 students 873 34.9% 866 36.9% 821 38.1% 854 38.1% 850 39.0%

Classes 20 - 29 students 497 24.2% 437 21.0% 398 19.2% 442 18.5% 451 20.2%

Classes 30 - 39 students 208 9.5% 222 8.8% 221 9.8% 249 10.3% 238 11.4%

Classes 40 - 49 students 104 3.8% 100 4.4% 106 4.4% 97 4.9% 125 4.4%

Classes 50 - 99 students 147 5.3% 149 6.2% 146 6.6% 142 6.8% 151 6.5%

Classes 100+ students 53 2.2% 52 2.2% 51 2.3% 52 2.4% 58 2.4%

Full academic year course size

Count of classes
Average (mean) class size

Median class size

Count of classes by class size (% of total)

Classes < 10 students 1,572 21.5% 1,438 20.4% 1,284 19.4% 1,097 16.7%

Classes 10 - 19 students 2,526 34.6% 2,555 36.3% 2,384 36.0% 2,384 36.3%

Classes 20 - 29 students 1,577 21.6% 1,452 20.6% 1,402 21.2% 1,501 22.8%

Classes 30 - 39 students 638 8.7% 648 9.2% 601 9.1% 638 9.7%

Classes 40 - 49 students 325 4.5% 304 4.3% 338 5.1% 321 4.9%

Classes 50 - 99 students 496 6.8% 485 6.9% 462 7.0% 472 7.2%

Classes 100+ students 164 2.2% 156 2.2% 151 2.3% 157 2.4%

24.5
18

2,153
24.7

2,192
25.2

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

2015
2,274

Fall Year
2014

Fall Year

2016 2017 2018
2,364
24.4

2,176
26.9

20152014 2016 2017

7,298 7,038 6,622 6,570
24.1 25.0 25.7 24.7 available 8/1/19

18

2014

available 8/1/19

20182015 2016 2017

18 18 19

18 19 19

2018

19

available 8/1/19

available 8/1/19

available 8/1/19

available 8/1/19

available 8/1/19

available 8/1/19

available 8/1/19

available 8/1/19

Report produced 1/23/2019 Undergraduate courses [Page 1]


