Undergraduate Course Size

Note: Fall courses are typically the basis for comparing and externally reporting class sizes.

Fall course size

	Fall Year					
	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	
Count of classes	2,364	2,274	2,153	2,192	2,176	
Average (mean) class size	24.4	24.5	24.7	25.2	26.9	
Median class size	18	18	18	19	19	

Count of classes by class size (% of total)

	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018
Classes < 10 students	482 20.1%	448 20.4%	410 19.7%	356 19.0%	303 16.2%
Classes 10 - 19 students	873 34.9%	866 36.9%	821 <i>38.1%</i>	854 38.1%	850 <i>39.0%</i>
Classes 20 - 29 students	497 24.2%	437 21.0%	398 19.2%	442 18.5%	451 20.2%
Classes 30 - 39 students	208 9.5%	222 8.8%	221 9.8%	249 10.3%	238 11.4%
Classes 40 - 49 students	104 3.8%	100 4.4%	106 4.4%	97 4.9%	125 4.4%
Classes 50 - 99 students	147 5.3%	149 6.2%	146 6.6%	142 6.8%	151 <i>6.5%</i>
Classes 100+ students	53 2.2%	52 <i>2.2%</i>	51 2.3%	52 2.4%	58 <i>2.4%</i>

Full academic year course size

			Fall Year		
_	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018
Count of classes	7,298	7,038	6,622	6,570	available 8/1/19
Average (mean) class size	24.1	25.0	25.7	24.7	available 8/1/19
Median class size	18	18	19	19	available 8/1/19

Count of classes by class size (% of total)

	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018
Classes < 10 students	1,572 <i>21.5</i> %	1,438 20.4%	1,284 19.4%	1,097 16.7%	available 8/1/19
Classes 10 - 19 students	2,526 <i>34.6</i> %	2,555 <i>36.3%</i>	2,384 <i>36.0%</i>	2,384 <i>36.3%</i>	available 8/1/19
Classes 20 - 29 students	1,577 <i>21.6%</i>	1,452 <i>20.6</i> %	1,402 21.2%	1,501 <i>22.8%</i>	available 8/1/19
Classes 30 - 39 students	638 8.7%	648 9.2%	601 9.1%	638 9.7%	available 8/1/19
Classes 40 - 49 students	325 <i>4.5%</i>	304 <i>4.3</i> %	338 5.1%	321 <i>4.9%</i>	available 8/1/19
Classes 50 - 99 students	496 6.8%	485 6.9%	462 7.0%	472 7.2%	available 8/1/19
Classes 100+ students	164 2.2%	156 <i>2.2%</i>	151 <i>2.3%</i>	157 <i>2.4</i> %	available 8/1/19